
3lR<1 mcfiRIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

3fc:l'ftar fctmoTIDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3ic:rftat" ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
foimur veT 31aRafUT dJCTICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

..:> ..:> 

foimur veT ~ 1l3WT-~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

kl'6Cla:i<"1'j,'0""1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726) 

J-f!rf<gr ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 27.12.2024 

:l1R<1 <)> •u~<;qQ cfi'r 3ffi" ~ ~Chf1ffiffi <1 ri <)> ~ $"-~ ~ .3-llCTic>il$01 d"fC;"-C';{ ~f<lc;1ci ~ cfil ~ ~I On behalf of the President of Ind ia, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sf>.~ 
fclcR"or/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. Cfil"<T CfiT ~~/Title of work 311:ZQ'hQ'h, q"jQfiQfltil ~ $CTift'h c=rm Q<Hf1"1Qg) ~ m ~- "Qdi'"-234 (~ ~) ~ ~ ~ qfrmur 
R"~ro=r <)> ~ sfcR:oT CfiT<t I Ducting works for Fuel Cell Test Station at Bldg. No. M-234 (LIFE 

Building) at INSTEF and MCAD Conference Hall at RFF, VSSC 

2 . $"-fo1Fc'lcJ ~ ~-I E-Tender Notice No. 
" 

cfl QfiQfif1"1/f1"1Q<Hvfi/Q"02/25/2024-25 ~ 27.12.2024 

VSSC/CMG/A02/25/2024-25 Dated 27.12.2024 

3. fo1Fc'lcJ ~at cr$" 31CTI<HI~<1 (iiTdl(1 I Estimate cost 
..:> 

~3.24 (>ffiSJ"/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. Cfil"<T qu ~ t'r ~I Period of completion 
" 

1 ("QCfi"/One) ~/ Month 

5. ~ 0l"m :Jfti (~) I Earnest money ~6,480.00 

deposit (EM:J) 

61\3'"1~")16 ~ qft ~ I Period for ~ ~t!1Cf5~UI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~J{f Cfft mf1<1 I Receipt of ~3IT ct?r ~ I Opening of 

downloading :~ 28.12.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs 29.12.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 06.01 .2025 ct?r tenders: ~ 08.01 .2025 q?r 

~I to~ 02.01.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 03.01.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. ~ ~ :mdT ct;r tc=f ~ ~I Eligibi lity Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT foi<F<Iif<>lffill ~Till CfiT ~ ~ ~I The agency shall fulfill the fol lowing conditions:-

Sfl.R 
SI.No. 

'Q'Ia . 

01lc/Note: 

~/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ <t \>lf('lci~Cfl{OI *r .3-ffi1J:r ~ <t ~ 
~ CfiT ~ (\leA q I Jl ~ ~ Cf!iiT <t c:'tua1 
~ 3P<>lffil('IICT"Ifll{ ri CfiT fiCii<SI\J1CT"ICfl ~ ~ 
~f<Rrr~~l 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. ~ ~ Ch'l'<t, ~ ~ *'" ~ 
~ ~ <t 40% ~ Cfldi o:r ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 

ii.~ ~ Ch'l'<t, ~ ~ *'" (Wl(1 ~ 
~ <t 60%~ Cfldi o:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii.V<n ~ Ch'l'<t, ~ ~ ~ ~ 
<t 80% ~ Cfldi o:r ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

01lc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ 'IJRTOT/Documentary 
.:> 

proof for the eligibility 
(m Cf;'{ ~ fcfi<:rr ~/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)m 31R~rr ('l"m q")l<ll"'l_Oiq ~ ~ 
mfuCflrt'r 0fRT '\J1Tfr ~ \>1 Ji I o I q "! *r 
\>1 Ji I fU'I ('I \>lfci I " 

Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

i i) faivlT qrfV:IT 0fRT '\J1Tfr ri *'" qut:n-- " \>IJiiOIY"l <t m t'r5rVfl" \>IJiiOIY"l (f.ffi:r 
tiT~ ~) ~ ~CT"IIT.li~Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ Cfl'l'<t ~ 3-TT~Rr 6 qi('IICT"ICfl<>ICT"i Cfl'l'<t <IT Cfl'l'<t <t ~m <t ~ Cfl'l'<t *r ~ I 
.:>" c. 

Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR nature of work similar to the title of 
work. 

ii . ~ dJlJ" ri cnr ~. Cfl'l'<t <t qlf('I~Cfl ~ ~ 7% >ffii c:rtt *r ~ ~ ~ <St<;.'k('lfl ~tiT 
~ (Wl(1 «R c=r<l1 ~ ~ ~. ~ dfUTCT"iT Cfl'l'<t 'fld1TC('I" ~ *'" R1ftt ~ ~ <t 
\>1 @ Jl Cfl{ o I *r .3-ffi1J:r R1ftt c=rq;- *r 0lTQ" I 

.:> 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3Y" -Cfi"{T{' lll :R ll <t('l ~ <t ~ ~ Cfllll'l fa?a ('I Cfl'l'<t m m <>-ll i CflCT"I <t ~ <ITnr o:rtr ~ 1 
.:> - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ ~a:rur ri <t ~ ~Applicable only cfivq) ('l"m $lR1 ~ civ~lCfl{OI ~ *r \>lfci/ 
for Maintenance contract works - cfivq) ('I"W Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
$vfl" ~ civ~~Cfl{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. FoifcRJ ~ ~ ci .;, "t'('l ('I"W FoifcRJ ~ ~l(Kfi cnr ~ Cf){ FoifcRJ e<f('ll ~ 0 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~<Stfli$C:: ~ 513CT"I<>l~5 fcRrr \J1T 'flCfiC1T 61 
~ civ~~Cfl{OI *r ~ 3Y1Cf('l ~<Sifli$C: ~ C<'~~ ~ 61 ~-irc:cf <t ~ FoifcRJ ~ ~l(Kfi ~ 
.m¢"3-TT$ f<>l f$! e s CfiT t<r 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. FoifcRJ C<f('ll~\?ll CfiT 513CT"i<>l~5 ~ m ~ foi~C<ICfll{ CfiT ~ ~ ~ GT"'l' o:rti' ~ \J1T'QdiTI foi~C<ICfll{ 
C<CfRT 3fC1(>l')s ~ dJlJ" C<f('II~\J1 ~~'qf('l' fmwT 0fRT f!,<!llftl('l ~ \J1'Tlidt1 <:rf?; 11T<IT 'J1'<IT fct> cf 
3frcr~~ q:;)- ~ o:rti' ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ \J1T'QdiT I 

2 



Downloading of tender documents alone wil l not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~_m c):; ~ 3Y-6Cf<"1 tffi 1 ~ fclf.if?\l\c ~ c):; ~ ~ ~ ~. J1idT nftc: ~ I ~ 
~ nftc: I (ffir ~. ql QflQ flfi\ ~. \'8:Q~cri(1 q {Ji - 695 022 c):; a:m=r lR fcmfr 31Ci1'8Rlrl ~ 
~ Jfrtr f5d:lis ~ (<rr) fcmfr 31Ci1'8ftlJ ~ ~ ~ ~ dTlW c):; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ 
~ ~. ~ ~ mat *'" ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ (1cfi ~ wYtl ~ ~. ~ c):; ~ ~ 31tr 
~ 6 riT ~_m <fiT~ tf ~ Cii<h~Ch{ OI fcl:i<:IT ~3th"~ f.ifclCIIChl{l c):; ftW ~ *r 
aTCRfr fclwr c;:_qm ¢:!:> I $<'l<ts:;lf.1cti ~ ~ cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same wil l be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessfu l tenderers will be made through Cheque 1 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Ch't~ Cll <'l Q<A QflQ<H$ <@reT CfiT Q<H QflQ <A$ ~ 3mTT{ ~ I 
3C\'4'4<H ~ Yu-~"lcti:t OI Sl <H IOiq i m ~ ~ ~ (Sr~}t(511?J vci" dJTd1 ~ ~ (<Rfr~)I<RR 
m!1~ NET ~ ~ (~~)/~HSfilfc vci" ~ ~~ffif<f m Q<Al! fl Q<A$ ~ ~ 

!?; ~..:> - " -fcl f.i l\c 'flly .3-fO=<r fa1q:;m ~ ;-;nfr Yu-~lcti{ O I '>l <H IOiqi ~ Cf){01T ~~ ~l'>l<H IO iqi ~ cfi'r 
f.1<:rc:f ~~~ ~ f.1<:rc:f ~ (1cf> ~ ~ ~I "" 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q;QCf<"1 ~{ I I .A lcl~~ ~ ~ 3th" ~ lR N ~. falJ:IToT vcf ~ ~ - ~. 
qlQ"fiQflfi\ ~c):; ctil<l'l <>l'4 ~ ~fclCII Q ~~I "" 

..:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT <H"<'I" ~. fa1fctw ~ cfi'r fa1<Rf ~ 3th" ~ <fiT m ~ ~. N ~. fa1<AluT vci" 
31orol:1UT ~ ".. ~. qlQflQflfi\ ~ c):; Chl'4~ <'1'4 ~. ~ (TCf) 61 ~. ~ I "flfrs LllR <fiT ~ 
~. ~ fcl:i<:IT 0lTCi1T ~~ ~ ~ ~ cfi'r f.1<:rc:f ~ 3th" ~ <fiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~""cfi'r ~ 6 riT f.ifcRJ <fiT mW (i't{- lR JFfql 'f.lrl fcl:i<:IT ~I 
Orig inal instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) f.1fcRJ ~~~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Ch't~ Cl l<'l Q<AQflQ<H$ ~ <fiT Q<A Qfl Q<H$ ~ 3mTT{ ~ I 
3C\'4 '4<A ~ Yu-~lcti{ OI Sl<HIOI Yi m Yu-~lcti{UI Sl<Ji i01Yi ~ tRr 5(~) ~ '8fil(i1Ci1'81{ 31Ci1Sl<HifU't<1 m ~ 
~ ~ ~I 3Y-6CfCi ~l'>l<HIO i qi cfi'r m ~ N ~. ~ Vel-~ ~-~. 
qlQilQfl fi\ c=firr, \'8'6Clcri (1q{Ji c):; Chl~ (>l'4 ~ f.1fcRJ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ q:;)- (1m m q"{" m ~ ~ 
~ ~ ""wYtl ~ ~ ~ cfi'r f.1<:rc:f ~ q:;)- <1m ~ q"{" m ~ ~ m ~ "SrfC(l ~ 
~ 6 riT mW (i't{- lR fa1fctw ~<fiT 31 f ql cti(i fcl:i<:IT ~I 

(. 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
b~ iubmitted preferably by hand I ~peed post to the office of the Deputy I lead, Con~truction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

8. f.1fcR;r ~ cfi'r ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ Ch{~Cl l <'l f.ifcl CI I<hl {l cfi'r CiChu?icli'l vci" CllfU'IG'4cti 
~~~I <"1Choil <h'l vcf Cl lfU't8'4Ch ~ ~ ~ lR Jnir fcffirc1 00a;rr I <H<>-'4i<h"1 fcnv ~I 
(icticrl"'<h'l vci" CllfU'IG'4cti ~ c):; Jt_<>-'4i<h"1 c):; C\'tuo1, f.ifclc;lctil{ 0fRT ~ fcnv mr ~frlla'!ll CfiT ~ 

3 



~ ~ faifra:foT fcFi<rr ~I <fl?; 'll<lT dT<IT fcf> ~ fa1FcicJ ~ ~ cnl ~ ~ ~ ill Cl'6 ~ 
~ ~ 31fq~Cfil{ ~ ~ ~ 3ffi ~ mrciT Cfil 3-TTir *'" ~ 6c1 ~~ ~ fcRrr aNml ~ 
~. ~ fc=rfu (~ ~Fclc;ICfil{1 Cfil ~ ~ ~ ~) Cfil ~ ~. ~ ~ ~Fclc;ICfi l {f'*r 
~ ~ ~ fart'ra:rur <1m (iCfio1~ch1 f1<"~iCfiOi" cF ~ <ITnr qw ~ 3ffi fa1facJ ~~~r-rr cF 
~ 3-fTdT *r >rfst;<:rr *r ~I 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid , further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfill ing the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fifclc; t Cfil { *r ~ "{tfti cnl ~ l'>q IC<Oi dJlitr ~ q ~Cl mCi fcl1<n" ~I m tffi ~ 'R, m"CfiT 
~ -;]ldiT ~ q~qm(i fcFl<rr ~~ ~ um <F ~ 6c1 ~ <F ~ ~. fq"ICfifu ~ 1 m ~r 
cfu ~ cF "Cii"Ci" ~. fa1FcicJ tR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2% ~ tR .3-l<'fJT ~l'>q'jc;Oi dllitr "Sffrn1 *'" 
~ ~I .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ ~fclc;tCfit{, ~Fclc;10 ~ ~ ~ ~. dJY" foi?;~Jq:;, 'fi~Q<Hv~~ I ~. 'HlQ<HSl I 3'1 ~. 
'HlQ<H Sl -tifclc; t ci/$v~1~~{ -~ t $v~1~~{-lffi"Q"'Q) t $dl~~{-~ I $v~"l~~{-lR15f *r crcr ~ <F 
~. ~ CfiT faifra:foT cRI ~ ffi"lffi ~ <F 3fO=R1R, tifclc; tCfit{1 I ~e;rq;T cF ~~R~Cfi ~ cnt, 
ffi"lffi Cf1RUlT ~. *'rn cF ~ ~.:>*r ~~~I ~. ffi"lffi ~ cF 31aRl'R, ~-~ 
~ ~ ~ *'" ~~ ~ ~ ~ m <1m 3C1ROt M mmfi" ~ <rcf(i" ~ cnt ~<r<fi 
310i<H'i<::;Oi 3ffi qn::r IDl:("1" ~ cF ~ ~ ~ ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsi Engineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside t he campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle w ith material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . m«1 cF { l l'><;qffi *'" 3ffi ~ fa1FcicJ BfrcfiR" Cfi{~Cll<>ll ~ cr~Oi(i<H m ~ 3f<r<r fa1facJ Cfil BfrcfiR" 
~ 6c1 Gflt.-<r ar6T ~ 3ffi ~ CfiRUT tiRiW ~ ~ m IDl:("1" ~ fa1FcicJ3IT Cfil ~ ~ CfiT ~ 
mc=rr ~~ mft ~fclc;tci ~ ~ ~rc=IT Cfil tffi ar6T ~ ~ m ~ ~rcr ~ ~Fclc;tCfi l { c;qm ~~ 
~ ~ ~ ~. 31fqlCfil{ ~~~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on beha lf of President of Ind ia is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. m«=r <F { t ~><:qffi *'" 3ffi ~ fa1fcrcJ BfrcfiR" Cfi{~Cll<>~ t ~ m .mt~r ~ ~ ~ ~ m atr ~ 
q~Cl~Oi I m m *r J:mT ~ Cf1Jfr CfiT 3ft" ~ mc=rr ~ <1m ~fclc;tCfit{ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ft" c;rcrr ar6i" 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any cla im what so 
over on th i!J account. 

13. m«=r <F { t~><;qffi *r 3ffi ~ fa1fcrcJ BfrcfiR" Cfi{~ Cl 1(>11 ~ fa1fcrcJ Cfil q-al ~ ~ m ~ fcR:lT m 
cnt BfrcfiR" m- CfiT ~ mc:rr ~ <1m ~fclc;tCfit { cnt ~ dW ~ tR tr "m ~ ~ 1 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fa1facJ ~ 'h{crlq l('l l ~ ~ ~ ~-~ ~ ~ *r \:illcrlq iJI ~ <); ~ ~ 
CfiT ~ ~ 'hf ~ m<=rr 61 ' .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
pol icies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fo:)fa<:;ICfi l{ CfiT f<rnm <); ~ <); ~ tnrm ~ fa1facJ 0f.FIT ~ *r ~ o:rtf eft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JtR ~ Cfil4lo-q<10i ~ RJ1F.Rc;l { ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ "O:i'?'le;'lc.fi'l ft~~ 61 :ffi 301 c<jf'*(i<ll 
'hf UITJ1 afr ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ afr ~ ~ 'hfJ1 <R" ~ 6 m ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 
3tR ~ ~ f<rnm ~ ~ {1\jjq~(i ~ 'hf Oi'?'le;'l<fi'l ft~~ 61 ~ ~ ~ ~ra 'hf 
3<"<>i~Oi ~ ~ ~ ~ 0r.FIT *r df$" fa1facJ ~ CR" eft ~ <1m ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working . 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. 1itfcro, 3q~CfC1 tm 1 ~ ~ 1itfcro l11fCcr c#h 3ffim ~ ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ (1'qi" ~~I 
~ ~ ~Thcolifil'( ~ ~ ~ m 3fqiJT ~ (ff(ffi ct=rr ~ m ~ c#h ~roT 'Q'i ~ * q;u; 
q~a~01 <R"C1T ~ ~ fcmm, ~ """ ~ i!1ft" ~ err ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ fcnv ~ il<l1ifr ~ mu ~ 5o % (~ ~Rf> q;r ~ ~ q;r ~ ~ ~~ 3mf. 
~~coiCfiH """m c#h q01rn~co1 * 3f17T ~ c#h ~ i!1ft" ctr ~~ .:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer with in the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fa1facJ ~ fa1oT<r ~ ~. m fa:) fac;1 Chi {l <); ~ "QCfl Cfi"ffi" fcRrr ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fo:)fac; ICfi l{ ~ ~ c;{ ~ ~ CR", ~~. 3dll \%<1i, WIT CR", Jl;f11 ~ ~ ~r@r(;r ~~I ' ~~, , .:> 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (iCfio·l'lc:RI ~ ~ ~ 'fftv~IQtitl Cf Qflv~IQflt'i SlJi iOiq"ll *r ~ ~ *r ~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Techn ical bid. 

5 

'0~ 
3'f -.;rt.n;f I Deputy Head 

;ff\QJOI !fl-~I CMD - Contracts 



(1<f;.ri)4i'l-aifU'IRll<h iffi;ft cl> my ~kll¥1~(1 Clfdi~\ii t" & 4>'1' 7ft '5I1R ~ 4>'1' ~. ~ 3fFJffi M 
'93" ~I'Cl¢;i<hi(~ ~ 31tJifd ~ ~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;crnT ~ fcnv dll! fl<HifC<i '>IJiiOiq:j I 
.:> .:> -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ Ji"TG1i:s <ll 3fci'R1R" ~ ~ c:rm ~ q~JiiOI Cf)f m ~ Cf)f C\fCil~v1"' 1:AmUT 1 
.:> (. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ qTfb:IT c;crnT ~ Q ~ flJijf\:(1 t;jJijOjq:j tr5r1rn (W<=f q-{ CfiTCJ dJ<IT ~) '>iJijOjq:;j1 ~ ~ 
- .:> 

~~ I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ c)) ~ cfi'r ~ I(~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tftvq) c=rm ~~ Yvl~<tl{Oj ~ cfi'r ~ (~ ~) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cfi'r Bi<Hia-<l ~TC1T c)) m-1 c)) .3fcTR1R" ~ fo1fcRJ cl> fcW 3r;;c>lffiC1 ~ B<Hif\:(1 3fCfftl 
.:> .:> 

c))~~ ri * ~ <fi'r fctc:<:fr<:r '>lfc:'liSi<&C11 ~ m 6Q" qc;r ~ ri <fi'r ~ (~ ~. ~.53)1 
" ..::> "' c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tfo:r I ~ c)) &<ftt I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il<niiT ~ WW I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. &<ftt ~ ~ cfi'r ~I Company Profi le with details. 

11. ;#!Qflti civ~~<tl{Oi '>IJiiOiq:j IGST registration certificate. 

12 . .3-lfc:'IRCfC1 c::"f(11Cf~~trrC1T I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji6<'"d~~ aiTc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ <nT ~ <H"C1ic'1\51 1 ~ Q<HQtiQ<H~ 4v~~<f''<01 Y<HiOiq'l, fitfcRJ ~ 4>'1' fil<:rcr ~ ~ ~ ~ m 
3ml ~. ~ 11Uraf, ~ ~ 3f¥1RUT 100dT- ~. ~ ~ 3inftlff ~. ¥· ~ tft.31T., 
R\'QaiiC1q'{Ji - 695022, ~ cl> <hlll~(>l4 ~ ~ ~ ~ m m tffi:c ~ ~ ~ I 41?;" 

.:> -

~ ~ <fiT ~ ~ 3fh" ~ ~ m 3ml ~ ~ ~ I QJiQtiQJi~ q\Jiq;'{UI YAIUjq:;j <nT ~ 

-c;ffit ~ ;rtt <fiT ~ ~. err ~ ~ ~ ~ tR 31'f<flt(1 ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPECD POST to the Orrice or the DeJJuly Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


